FT UK 500 2008
Newcomers to the list

Company name
Eurasian Natural Resources
TUI Travel

Thomas Cook

Ferrexpo

Aquarius Platinum
Mondi

Wellstream

Hargreaves Lansdown
MoneySupermarket.com
Xchanging

International Personal Finance
Gem Diamonds

PV Crystalox Solar

XXI Century Investments
Eaga

Hardy Oil & Gas

Telecity

Booker

Afren

London & Stamford Property
Volga Gas

Aero Inventory
Bowleven

Anglo Eastern Plantation
Trikona Trinity Capital
Dechra Pharmaceuticals
Central Rand Gold

SDL

M P Evans

Invista Foundation Property Trust
African Minerals

Delek Global Real Estate
Phoenix IT

Phorm

Avocet Mining

Dawnay Day Sirius
Stobart

Pace Micro Technology
LMS Capital

REA Holdings

Valiant Petroleum
Innovation

Mears

Corin

Namakwa Diamonds
Bateman Litwin

Portland Gas

Ashley (Laura)

Record

Ishaan Real Estate
Landkom International

UK 500 2008 new

Sector

Mining

Travel & leisure

Travel & leisure

Mining

Mining

Forestry & paper

Oil equipment & services
Financial services

Media

Support services

Financial services

Mining

Alternative energy

Real estate investment & services
Support services

Oil & gas producers

Software & computer services
Food & drug retailers

Oil & gas producers

Real estate investment & services
Oil & gas producers

Aerospace & defence

Oil & gas producers

Food producers

Real estate investment & services
Pharmaceuticals & biotechnology
Mining

Software & computer services
Food producers

Real Estate Investment Trusts
Mining

Real estate investment & services
Software & computer services
Media

Mining

Real estate investment & services
Industrial transportation

Technology hardware & equipment

Financial services

Food producers

Oil & gas producers

Software & computer services
Support services

Health care equipment & services
Mining

Oil equipment & services

Oil equipment & services

General retailers

Financial services

Real estate investment & services
Food producers

Page 1

UK rank 2008

29
81
83

102

117

136

156

204

248

256

260

266

268

281

294

297

322

331

342

361

365

366

380

383

394

398

400

402

406

408

410

416

418

419

420

422

423

424

425

428

431

433

434

435

437

438

441

442

445

449

450



Company name
Cineworld

Pursuit Dynamics

RM

Prosperity Minerals
Asos

Summit Germany
Globeop Financial Services
Gulfsands Petroleum
Asian Citrus

Ricardo

Chesnara

China Central Properties
Griffin Mining

Diploma

Dawnay Day Carpathian
Speymill Deutsche Immobilien
Kentz

Desire Petroleum
Telecom Plus

Civica

Imperial Innovations
Low & Bonar

Faroe Petroleum

Anglo Pacific
Dragon-UKRN Properties
Emerald Energy

Costain

Kofax

John David

Meldex International
Encore Qil

UK 500 2008 new

Sector

Travel & leisure

Industrial engineering

Software & computer services
Construction & materials

General retailers

Real estate investment & services
Financial services

Oil & gas producers

Food producers

Support services

Life insurance

Real estate investment & services
Mining

Support services

Real estate investment & services
Real estate investment & services
Construction & materials

Oil & gas producers

Fixed line telecommunications
Software & computer services
Financial services

Construction & materials

Oil & gas producers

Mining

Real estate investment & services
Oil & gas producers

Construction & materials
Software & computer services
General retailers
Pharmaceuticals & biotechnology
Oil & gas producers

Page 2

UK rank 2008

452
453
454
459
462
463
464
468
470
472
475
476
477
478
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
493
495
496
499
500



