## FT UK 500 2008 Newcomers to the list

Company name	Sector	UK rank 2008
Eurasian Natural Resources	Mining	29
TUI Travel	Travel & leisure	81
Thomas Cook	Travel & leisure	83
Ferrexpo	Mining	102
Aquarius Platinum	Mining	117
Mondi	Forestry & paper	136
Wellstream	Oil equipment & services	156
Hargreaves Lansdown	Financial services	204
MoneySupermarket.com	Media	248
Xchanging	Support services	256
International Personal Finance	Financial services	260
Gem Diamonds	Mining	266
PV Crystalox Solar	Alternative energy	268
XXI Century Investments	Real estate investment & services	281
Eaga	Support services	294
Hardy Oil & Gas	Oil & gas producers	297
Telecity	Software & computer services	322
Booker	Food & drug retailers	331
Afren	Oil & gas producers	342
London & Stamford Property	Real estate investment & services	361
Volga Gas	Oil & gas producers	365
Aero Inventory	Aerospace & defence	366
Bowleven	Oil & gas producers	380
Anglo Eastern Plantation	Food producers	383
Trikona Trinity Capital	Real estate investment & services	394
Dechra Pharmaceuticals	Pharmaceuticals & biotechnology	398
Central Rand Gold	Mining	400
SDL	Software & computer services	402
M P Evans	Food producers	406
Invista Foundation Property Trust	Real Estate Investment Trusts	408
African Minerals	Mining	410
Delek Global Real Estate	Real estate investment & services	416
Phoenix IT	Software & computer services	418
Phorm	Media	419
Avocet Mining	Mining	420
Dawnay Day Sirius	Real estate investment & services	422
Stobart	Industrial transportation	423
Pace Micro Technology	Technology hardware & equipment	424
LMS Capital	Financial services	425
REA Holdings	Food producers	428
Valiant Petroleum	Oil & gas producers	431
Innovation	Software & computer services	433
Mears	Support services	434
Corin	Health care equipment & services	435
Namakwa Diamonds	Mining	437
Bateman Litwin	Oil equipment & services	438
Portland Gas	Oil equipment & services	441
Ashley (Laura)	General retailers	442
Record	Financial services	445
Ishaan Real Estate	Real estate investment & services	449
Landkom International	Food producers	450

## UK 500 2008 new

Company name	Sector	UK rank 2008
Cineworld	Travel & leisure	452
Pursuit Dynamics	Industrial engineering	453
RM	Software & computer services	454
Prosperity Minerals	Construction & materials	459
Asos	General retailers	462
Summit Germany	Real estate investment & services	463
Globeop Financial Services	Financial services	464
Gulfsands Petroleum	Oil & gas producers	468
Asian Citrus	Food producers	470
Ricardo	Support services	472
Chesnara	Life insurance	475
China Central Properties	Real estate investment & services	476
Griffin Mining	Mining	477
Diploma	Support services	478
Dawnay Day Carpathian	Real estate investment & services	480
Speymill Deutsche Immobilien	Real estate investment & services	481
Kentz	Construction & materials	482
Desire Petroleum	Oil & gas producers	483
Telecom Plus	Fixed line telecommunications	484
Civica	Software & computer services	485
Imperial Innovations	Financial services	486
Low & Bonar	Construction & materials	487
Faroe Petroleum	Oil & gas producers	488
Anglo Pacific	Mining	489
Dragon-UKRN Properties	Real estate investment & services	490
Emerald Energy	Oil & gas producers	491
Costain	Construction & materials	493
Kofax	Software & computer services	495
John David	General retailers	496
Meldex International	Pharmaceuticals & biotechnology	499
Encore Oil	Oil & gas producers	500